www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. CHIRAG BHANU SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14165/2015

V. ANANTHA RAJU AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

T.M. NARASIMHAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

As a matter of last opportunity, two weeks time is afforded to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps in respect of respondent Nos. 1 to 7,9 to 19 and 21 alongwith furnishing fresh address of respondent nos. 10,12 and 13 within two weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

List again on 13.9.2016.

(CHIRAG BHANU SINGH)
Registrar