Respondent(s)

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IVA SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14165/2015 V. ANANTHA RAJU AND ANR.

VERSUS

T.M. NARASIMHAN AND ORS.

(With appln. (s) for substituted service)

Date: 23/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. For Petitioner(s) Mr. Utkarsh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

None appears for respondent nos. 1 to 3, 8, 20 and 21 despite due service.

Last opportunity is granted to learned counsel for petitioners filing affidavit with proof of publication in respect

respondent nos. 10, 12 and 13 within three weeks' time.

Learned counsel for the petitioner to furnish fresh address and also to take fresh steps for effecting service of respondent no. 4 to 7, 9, 11, 14 to 19 within three weeks' time and

respondent no. 4 to 7, 9, 11, notice thereafter be issued. List again on 17.01.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar