LISTING ON 20.02.2017 BEFORE REGISTRAR COURT NO. 1 ITEM NO. 29 SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 14165 OF 2015

V. Anantha Raju and Anr.

...Petitioners

Versus

T.M. Narasimhan and Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Registrar Court on 17.01.2017, when the following order was passed:

"None appears for respondent nos. 1 to 3, 8,10,12,13,20 and 21 despite due service.

Last opportunity of two weeks is granted for furnishing fresh address of respondent nos. 5 to 7, 9 and 14 alongwith 12 more sets of spare copies. Notices thereafter be issued to respondent nos. 4 to 7, 9,11 and 14 to 19.

List again on 20.2.2017."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has neither filed complete sets of spare copies and nor filed fresh addresses of unserved respondent nos. 4-7, 9, 11 and 14-19 so far. Therefore, show cause notice to the said respondents could not be issued so far.

Service of show cause notice on respondent Nos. 4-7, 9, 11 and 14-19 is not complete.

The matter above mentioned is, listed before the Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 17th day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate
- 2) Mr. G. Balaji , Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-RJ