SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14165/2015

V. ANANTHA RAJU AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.M. NARASIMHAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for substituted service)

Date: 20/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Despite last opportunity having been granted spare copies and address of respondent nos. 4 to 7,9,11 and 14 to 19 have not been filed/furnished, as such, let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar