www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).14165/2015

V. ANANTHA RAJU & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.M. NARASIMHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, AOR
For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

As prayed for by learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, list the matter after two weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II) COURT MASTER (SH) (INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
BRANCH OFFICER