ITEM NO.3 Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14165/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-02-2015 in RFA No. 1111/2008 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

V. ANANTHA RAJU . & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.M. NARASIMHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 29-09-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Basant Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, Adv. Mr. Manu Krishnan G, Adv. Mr. Mohit Raj, Adv

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Heard.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER