

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).14165/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-02-2015 in RFA No.1111/2008 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

V. ANANTHA RAJU &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

T.M. NARASIMHAN &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(HEARD BY HON. L.NAGESWARA RAO, HON. SANJIV KHANNA AND HON. B.R.GAVAI, JJ.)

Date : 26-10-2021 This petition was called on pronouncement of judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Basant Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Manu Krishnan G, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Raj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Hon'ble Mr.Justice B.R.Gavai pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice L. Nageswara Rao, Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjiv Khanna and His Lordship.

Leave granted.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed reportable judgment. Pending applications, if any shall also stand disposed of.

(Geeta Ahuja)  
Court Master(Anand Prakash)  
Court Master

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)